

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1491

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.12.2017


STATUS OF SPECIAL STATIONS


†1491. SHRI RAHUL KASWAN :


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Ratangarh, Churu and Sadulpur junction railway staions in

Bikaner division of North Western railway have been accorded the status of special stations;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the facilities provided therein;


(c) whether clearance has been given for the construction of additional platform at Sadulpur junction station;


(d) if so, the current status thereof; and


(e) the time by which construction of the said platform is likely to be

completed?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): No, Madam. Ratangarh, Churu and Sadulpur junction are ‘D’

category railway stations. Essential passenger amenities as per norms are available at these stations.

(c): No, Madam.

(d) and (e): Do not arise.

*****

